

# BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No. 122.98

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

PERSONAL To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

#### PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: TANAL	G Sueko, (Mrs.	HASSO)	
HOME ADDRESS	. 8291 Prior	St. Vancouve	C.B.C.

REGISTRATION NUMBER. 07105 SEX : Female AGE :... OCCUPATION : Housewife.

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

MPLOYER: None.					
ARRIED? Yes.	Carl Second				
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	5672 Hisao	lan.	1. ma	4/491	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAN	Troth	Thomas	1	R	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAN			Valley,	is going to rashme,	B.C.

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN MIJORO (F) FUMAKO (F). Hiro(M).

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: All at 8292 Prior St., Vancouver, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 18. 16. 14.

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None

None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) ....

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

TATEMENT OF	REAL PROPERTY	OCCUPIED	•		
1. LOCATION A	ND DESCRIPTION	. 829} Prio	r St., Var	couver, B.C	
Occupies	4 rooms on 2	nd. floor of	two store	y, wooden 1	house.
2. LANDLORD'S	NAME AND ADI	DRESS: Mr. INA	DA. Lived	at same ad	dvess, no
gone to J	TANANKAKAT I	levelstoke, B.	0.		
3. PARTICULAI	S OF LEASE AND	RENT AND DAT	E TO WHICH	PAID: \$8 a	month.
	end of May.	Nobody has b	een to col		
4. STATE WHE	REABOUTS OF LI	Mr. Imad	a left. Nor	10	
	S, IF ANY (Give 1		and to what d	to out it	None
	the print print to the line to the same birs and dor of the same same same				
5. IF FARM LAN	ID, PARTICULARS	S OF CROPS SOW	N: None		
6. IF FARM LAN	ND, PARTICULARS	S OF CROPS SOW	N: Nons		
5. IF FARM LAI	VD, PARTICULARS	S OF CROPS SOW	N: Nons		
	ID, PARTICULARS		v: None		



4.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	None
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON OTHERS:	PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF None
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts	assigned and if so, to whom)
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHE	R SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	None	
	BANK ACCOUNTS: The Royal Bank of Canada Main & hastings branch. 003 LIFE INSURANCE: None	
8. 9.	BANK ACCOUNTS: The Royal Bank of Canada Main & hastings branch. (pos	
8. 9.	BANK ACCOUNTS: The Royal Bank of Canada Main & hastings branch. (Pos LIFE INSURANCE: None	. \$56. 91. Book in declars
8. 9. 10.	BANK ACCOUNTS: The Royal Bank of Canada Main & hastings branch. (008 LIFE INSURANCE: None INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None	. \$56. 91. Book in declars
8. 9. 10.	BANK ACCOUNTS: The Royal Bank of Canada Main & hastings branch. Pos LIFE INSURANCE: None INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	. \$56. 91. Book in declars

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.

Dated this 18th. day of August. .1942. (Signature) Sucho Janaha 8. m. Chape . Witness FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.

12298 INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date \_ aug. 26/45. Our File No. 122 HISZO TANAKA Full Name Age 1.20, 1100 Registration No. 67105 Male - Female (check) Former Address 829 /2 Prior It. City 15/9/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Date Evacuated (check) Present Address \_\_\_\_\_ 40 H. Lual Married - Single Name of Wife - -(check) Name of Husband Hisao # 07/04 mil Name of Mother (RAMIKAWA) Loursename of Father SHISHIDO (Deil) (Den Names of Children under 16 See husbands so Requested by Aler Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information New maiden name was lamikawa. 1 lather. her into manuel <u>Lawing</u> amily mothers 

September 18, 1942.

In

60

27/10.

Mrs. Sueko Risao Tanaka, Japanese Registration No. 07105, 8293 Prior Street, Vancouver, B. C.

#### Dear Madam:

12298

On the registration form you recently completed at our Powell Street office, reference is made that a Mr. Imada is your landlord, and that rent of \$6.00 per month has not been collected since the end of May. We shall be glad if you will kindly let us have the full name of Mr. Imada and if possible his present address, as we are unable to get in touch with him.



PDIBT

P. S. Since writing the above, we think it would be better for you to call in at this office early next week and ask for Mr. Douet.